Official
Race 4 Results

Sanction No. 20-N-8495
Road America
4.048 Mile Road Course

Start Car
Pos Pos No.
1 1 32
2 5 199
3 9 79
4 8 77
5 11 9N
6 2 1
7 4 4
8 3 38
9 10 70
10 12 76
11 6 47
DNF 7 78

Driver/Hometown/Region

Michael Lewis / Poway CA / SanD

Taz Harvey / Danville CA/ SFR

Paul Young / Commerce Township MI/ DET
Michael Heintzman / San Jose CA / SFR
Ken Nelson / Novi Ml / DET

Jeff Dernehl / Roswell GA / Atl

Tony Ave / Maiden NC / CCR

Troy Ermish / Tracy CA / SFR

Bryan Floyd / Clarion PA/CIN

Adam Janosek / New Paltz NY / NYR
Stacy Wilson / Englewood TN / Atl

Rob Warkocki / Frankfort IL / CHI

Time of Day Start: 11:39 AM
Number of Starters: 12
Length of Race: 53 Miles

N

ROAD AMERICA®

SCCA OCTOBER 3-11, 2020

RUNOFFS

Sponsor

Goodyear

Dublin Mazda/Hoosier
Hoosier/Young Engineering LLC
Mazda/Carr Racing/Goodyear

Roswell Outback/RRE/Hoosier

Rebello Racing/ermish-racing.com
Clarion Paws/Mazda

Wilson Racing/Mazda/Hoosier
TRO Motorsports/Hoosier/Mazda

Lap Leaders
#32 laps 1-13

Overall Time of Race: 31:50.237 (avg. 99.174 mph)

Margin of Victory: 39.088 seconds

Fastest Race Lap: 2:24.231 (101.038 mph)

Sunoco Hard Charger: #79 Paul Young

Make/Model
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
Ford Probe
Mazda Miata
Nissan 200SX
Mazda RX-7
Nissan 240SX
Nissan 350Z
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7

# - not running at finish

Laps
13
13
13
12
12
1
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* - faster than track record (2:23.568)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/9/20 2:30 PM

GT3

11:15 AM

Friday, October 9, 2020

Fastest
Lap

2:24.498
2:27.210
2:28.579
#  2:30478
2:39.352
2:25.191
2:24.231
2:24.338
2:35.771
No time
2:29.228
2:33.133
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Diff
0:00.000
0:39.088
0:55.966

1 laps
1:35.179
2 laps

4 laps
0:29.926
1:46.984
6 laps

7 laps
10 laps

1 - Penalty applied
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